
Siena (1-1) -vs- Charleston Southern (0-1)
2/6/2026 at Charleston, SC (CSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Violet Marta (1-0)
Loss: DELUCO,Gianna (0-1)
HBP: DELUCO,Gianna
PB: None
 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 205   Weather: 56 and sunny, great open day!

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Siena 3 0 0 0 0 5 1 9 9 0
Charleston Southern 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 10 1

Siena 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Megan Klein rf/3b 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
    Emmalynn Skaff ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Cummings cf 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
Gracie Goewey dp 3 1 1 2 1 0 2
    Mckenzie Faherty pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Petersen 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Cali DeLawder c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Ella Milante ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gianna DiMeglio 2b/pr 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Karissa Rice 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Ashlee Sweet ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlie Venables ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Lauren Melton lf/pr 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Arianna DeCotis ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Jordan Strauss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaytlin Stephens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Violet Marta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 9 8 7 2 9

HR: Emma Petersen (1)
SH: Chloe Cummings (1)
CS: Gianna DiMeglio (1)
HBP: Gracie Goewey (1); Ashlee Sweet (1)
DP: 1

Charleston Southern 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KINGSMORE,Blakley cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    SMITH,Payton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
SCHOENEWEIS,Harper 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    MARTIN,Camryn 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIMOND,Jordyn lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
SANDVIG,Carsten dp 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
MARCACCI,Lorenzza 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
YOURMAN,Charlee 3b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
SMITH,Emma c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
VILLAESCUSA,Emma ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEE,Maddie rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
LAUFFER,Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DELUCO,Gianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CONLEY,Brenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 10 6 0 1 1

2B: SANDVIG,Carsten (2); YOURMAN,Charlee (1)
3B: LEE,Maddie (1)
HR: YOURMAN,Charlee (1)
SB: KINGSMORE,Blakley (1); SCHOENEWEIS,Harper (1)
E: VILLAESCUSA,Emma (1)

Siena IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Strauss 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 26
Kaytlin Stephens 1.2 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 0 31
Violet Marta (W, 1-0) 4.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 8 3 37
Totals 10 6 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 28 28 12 5 94

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LAUFFER,Riley 3.0 6 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 13 16 3 3 64
DELUCO,Gianna (L, 0-1) 2.1 1 5 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 8 14 4 3 56
CONLEY,Brenna 1.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 4 30
Totals 9 9 8 7 2 1 0 2 0 29 39 8 10 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Siena - Top of 1st SIE CSU
M.Klein singled, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
C.Cummings grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); M.Klein advanced to second. 0 0
G.Goewey singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); M.Klein scored. 1 0
E.Petersen homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BKSBFB); G.Goewey scored. 3 0
C.DeLawder struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 3 0
G.DiMeglio singled to center field (0-0). 3 0
G.DiMeglio out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 1st SIE CSU
KINGSMORE,B. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 0
KINGSMORE,B. stole second. 3 0
SCHOENEWEIS popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 0
DIMOND,J. singled, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 KBB); KINGSMORE,B. advanced to third. 3 0
SANDVIG,C. doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); DIMOND,J. scored; KINGSMORE,B. scored. 3 2
SANDVIG,C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
MARCACCI,L. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 2
YOURMAN,C. doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); SANDVIG,C. scored. 3 3
SMITH,Emma grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 3

Siena - Top of 2nd SIE CSU
K.Rice popped up to c (0-0). 3 3
C.Venables singled (2-0 BB). 3 3
L.Melton struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 3
C.Venables advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
M.Klein grounded out to ss (3-2 KFFFBFFBB). 3 3

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 2nd SIE CSU
K.Stephens to p for J.Strauss. 3 3
VILLAESCUSA flied out to cf to left center (2-1 SBB). 3 3
LEE,Maddie tripled to right center (1-0 B). 3 3
KINGSMORE,B. flied into double play cf to c (1-2 BKF); LEE,Maddie out on the play. 3 3

Siena - Top of 3rd SIE CSU
C.Cummings walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
G.Goewey flied out to cf (0-1 S). 3 3
E.Petersen singled up the middle (3-0 BBB); C.Cummings advanced to second. 3 3
C.DeLawder walked (3-1 BBFBB); E.Petersen advanced to second; C.Cummings advanced to third. 3 3
G.DiMeglio reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); C.DeLawder advanced to second; E.Petersen advanced to
third; C.Cummings out at home 2b to c. 3 3
K.Rice flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 3 3

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 3rd SIE CSU
SCHOENEWEIS fouled out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 3 3
DIMOND,J. singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 3
SANDVIG,C. doubled, advanced to third on the throw (1-2 KFB); DIMOND,J. advanced to third, out at home
lf to c. 3 3
MARCACCI,L. singled to right field, RBI (1-2 FFB); SANDVIG,C. scored. 3 4
YOURMAN,C. homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBFF); MARCACCI,L. scored. 3 6
V.Marta to p for K.Stephens. 3 6
SMITH,Emma flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Siena - Top of 4th SIE CSU
DELUCO,G. to p for LAUFFER,R.. 3 6
C.Venables flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 3 6
L.Melton lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 6
M.Klein grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBSFF). 3 6

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 4th SIE CSU
VILLAESCUSA grounded out to p (0-2 FK). 3 6
LEE,Maddie grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 6
KINGSMORE,B. grounded out to p (1-2 BFS). 3 6

Siena - Top of 5th SIE CSU
C.Cummings flied out to rf (0-0). 3 6
G.Goewey hit by pitch (2-2 BKBK). 3 6
M.Faherty pinch ran for G.Goewey. 3 6
E.Petersen reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); M.Faherty out at second 2b to ss. 3 6
C.DeLawder fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 3 6

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 5th SIE CSU
G.Goewey to dp for M.Faherty. 3 6
SCHOENEWEIS singled (2-0 BB). 3 6
SCHOENEWEIS stole second. 3 6
DIMOND,J. flied out to cf (0-0); SCHOENEWEIS out at second cf to 2b. 3 6
SANDVIG,C. fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 6

Siena - Top of 6th SIE CSU
G.DiMeglio singled to center field (0-2 SSF). 3 6
A.Sweet pinch hit for K.Rice. 3 6
A.Sweet hit by pitch (0-1 F); G.DiMeglio advanced to second. 3 6
C.Venables walked (3-0 BBBB); A.Sweet advanced to second; G.DiMeglio advanced to third. 3 6
A.DeCotis pinch hit for L.Melton. 3 6
G.DiMeglio pinch ran. 3 6
A.DeCotis walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); C.Venables advanced to second; A.Sweet advanced to third;
G.DiMeglio scored. 4 6
L.Melton pinch ran for A.DeCotis. 4 6
M.Klein reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKSFBF); L.Melton advanced to second; C.Venables advanced to
third; A.Sweet out at home 3b to c. 4 6
C.Cummings walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); M.Klein advanced to second; L.Melton advanced to third; C.Venables
scored. 5 6
G.Goewey walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); C.Cummings advanced to second; M.Klein advanced to third; L.Melton
scored. 6 6
CONLEY,B. to p for DELUCO,G.. 6 6
E.Petersen reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 KBB); G.Goewey out at second 3b to 2b; C.Cummings
advanced to third; M.Klein scored. 7 6
E.Milante pinch hit for C.DeLawder. 7 6
E.Milante reached on an error by ss (3-1 KBBB); E.Petersen advanced to second; C.Cummings scored,
unearned. 8 6
MARTIN,C. to 1b for SCHOENEWEIS. 8 6
G.DiMeglio grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBFFF). 8 6

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 6th SIE CSU
A.Sweet to rf for M.Klein. 8 6
E.Milante to c. 8 6
G.DiMeglio to 2b. 8 6
M.Klein to 3b for A.Sweet. 8 6
L.Melton to lf. 8 6
MARCACCI,L. flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 8 6



YOURMAN,C. flied out to rf (1-2 FBFFF). 8 6
SMITH,Emma flied out to cf. 8 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Siena - Top of 7th SIE CSU
M.Klein to lf for A.Sweet. 8 6
K.Rice to 3b for M.Klein. 8 6
L.Melton to rf. 8 6
A.Sweet to 3b for K.Rice. 8 6
A.Sweet grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 8 6
C.Venables singled (0-0). 8 6
L.Melton walked (3-1 BFBBB); C.Venables advanced to second. 8 6
E.Skaff pinch hit for M.Klein. 8 6
E.Skaff flied out to cf (0-0); C.Venables advanced to third. 8 6
C.Cummings singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); L.Melton advanced to second; C.Venables scored. 9 6
G.Goewey grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 9 6

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 7th SIE CSU
M.Klein to lf for E.Skaff. 9 6
VILLAESCUSA flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 9 6
LEE,Maddie flied out to cf (0-1 S). 9 6
SMITH,Payton pinch hit for KINGSMORE,B.. 9 6
SMITH,Payton struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 9 6


